Installation Guide

Safety Notices (if applicable)
Read, follow, and keep these instructions.
Heed all warnings.
3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
© WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20
mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for adequate airflow.
@ WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain
or moisture.
@ WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
© WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote
risk of electric shock from lightning.

Safety ion (if
. Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current

Bezpetnostni pokyny (v piipadé potieby)

Peclivé si tyto pokyny prectéte, dodrzujte je a uchovejte pro pozdéjsi pouziti.

. Vénujte pozornost viem upozornénim.

Pouzivejte pouze dopliiky nebo pfisluienstvi uréené vyrobcem.

© UPOZORNENI: V pripadé nedostateéného vétrani hrozi nebezpeéi pozaru. Pro zajisténi
dostate¢ného proudéni vzduchu musi byt u vétracich otvordi zachovan volny prostor
alespori 20 mm.

© UPOZORNENI: Tento produkt nevystavujte desti anebo vihkosti, aby se snizilo riziko

vzniku pozaru nebo trazu elektrickym proudem.

UPC i: Tento produkt r zivejte v mistech, kde hrozi jeho zaplaveni vodou.

UPOZORNENI: Vyhnéte se pouzivani produktu béhem boutky. Pfi blyskani méze

existovat malé riziko trazu elektrickym proudem.
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indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a different power source than those

specified may result in improper operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire

hazard if the limitations are not followed.

. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be

provided only by a qualified service technician.

. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety

ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type.
Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the
continuity of the grounding wire.

. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification,
modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or
death.

. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the
installation prior to connecting the equipment.

. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide
appropriate short-circuit backup protection.

. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules
and regulations.
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Radiation Exposure Statement

- This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20 cm between
the radiator and your body.

- This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna
or transmitter.

0 i (MHz):

ické &nosti (v pfipadé poteby)
rzovat napeti, frekvenci a proud, které jsou uvedeny na stitku vyrobce. Pii

poskozeni zafizeni a v pfipadé nedodrzeni omezeni mize hrozit nebezpeéi

vzniku pozaru.

. Toto zafizeni neobsahuje zadné dily, které by obsluha mohla vlastnimi silami opravit.
Servis smi provadét pouze kvalifikovany servisni technik.

. Toto zafizeni je vybaveno odpojitelnym napajecim kabelem s integrovanym
bezpecnostnim zemnicim vodicem, ktery je urcen k zapojeni do uzemnéné bezpecnostni
zésuvky.

a. Napéjeci kabel nenahrazujte jingm kabelem neschvaleného typu. Konektor adaptéru
nlkdy nezapojujte do zasuvky se 2 vodici, nebot tim porusite kontinuitu zemniciho

woN

b. 7ai |zen| vyzaduje pouziti zemniciho vodice, ktery je soucasti osvédzeni o bezpecnosti,
pricem v pripads tprav nebo nespravného pousiti hrozi nebezpeci razu elektrickym
amrti.

. V pfipadé dotaz(i ohledné instalace kontaktujte pred zapojenim zafizeni
kvalifikovaného elektrotechnika nebo vyrobce.

. Uvedeny napéjeci adaptér zajistuje ochranné zemnéni. Elektroinstalace v budové musf
poskytovat vhodnou zalozni ochranu proti zkratu.

. Ochranné pospojovani musi byt nainstalovano v souladu s mistnimi narodnimi
piedpisy a smérnicemi, které se tykaji elektroinstalace.
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Prohla

i o vystaveni uc¢inkam zafeni

- Toto zafizeni smi byt instalovano a provozovano pfi dodrzeni minimalni vzdalenosti 20 cm
mezi zéficem a télem.

- Tento vysflad { byt umistén ani sn v blizkosti nebo v kombinacis ji té

i (fall
Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, befolgen Sie sie und bewahren Sie sie auf.
Beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise.
Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller empfohlenes Zubehor.
WARNUNG: Bei mangelnder Beliiftung besteht Brandgefahr. Lassen Sie um die
Liiftungséffnungen herum mindestens 20 mm Freiraum, um eine angemessene
Luftzirkulation zu gewihrleisten.
WARNUNG: Um eine Gefahrdung durch Feuer oder Stromschlége zu reduzieren, darf das
Produkt weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt werden.
WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht an einem Ort, der Giberschwemmt
werden kann.
© WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht wéhrend eines Gewitters. Es besteht ein
geringes Stromschlagrisiko durch Blitzschlag.
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i it (falls
Die auf dem Etikett des Herstellers angegebenen Anforderungen beziiglich Spannung,
Frequenz und Stromstarke miissen erfiillt werden. Der Anschluss an eine andere
Stromquelle als die angegebenen kann einen fehlerhaften Betrieb oder Schaden am
Gerat verursachen oder eine , wenn die Bescl gen nicht
eingehalten werden.

2. Dieses Gerat enthalt keine vom Anwender zu wartenden Teile. Wartungsarbeiten dirfen
nur von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker durchgefiihrt werden.
3. Dieses Gerat ist mit einem abnehmbaren Netzkabel ausgestattet, das wiederum mit

einem integrierten Erdungsdraht versehen ist, sodass es an eine geerdete Steckdose

angeschlossen werden kann.

. Ersetzen Sie das Netzkabel nicht durch ein anderes, nicht genehmigtes Kabel.
Verwenden Sie niemals einen Adapterstecker, um das Gerat an eine zweiadrige
Steckdose anzuschlieBen, da dies die Kontinuitét des Erdungsdrahts beeintrachtigt.

b.Im Rahmen der Sicherheitszertifizierung muss der Erdungsdraht des Gerats verwendet
werden, und jegliche g bzw. jegliche kann einen
Stromschlag mit schweren Verletzungen oder Todesfolge verursachen.

. Wenden Sie sich an einen qualifizierten Elektriker oder an den Hersteller, wenn Sie vor
dem Anschluss des Gerats Fragen zur Installation haben.

d. Die Schutzerdung erfolgt durch den gelisteten Wechselstromadapter. Die

muss eine geeignete Kurzschlusssicherung bieten.
e. Das Schut mussin ( mit den j;
Verkabelungsvegeln und -vorschriften installiert werden.
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Erkléirung zur Strahlenbelastung
o b di £

2400-2483. 150-5350 470-572
Max. RF Output Power: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 - 5350 MHz frequency
range within all member states. Operation in the 5.8 GHz frequency band is prohibited in
non-BFWA member states.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBIQUITI, declares that this device, U7-LR, is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directives 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU.
The device has software that cannot affect the conformity with the RED, even if the software is
changed or replaced.The full text of the EU declaration of conformity and detailed compliance
information is available at the following internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

nebo vysilacem.

Provozni frekvenéni pasma (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Max. VF vystupni vykon: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm
Ve viech clenskych statech je mozné toto zafizeni pouzivat pouze ve vnitinich prostorach pfi
frekvenénim rozsahu 5150 - 5350 MHz. Provoz ve frekvenénim pasmu 5,8 GHz je zakéazan v

¢lenskych statech, které nepodporuji technologii pevného bezdratového Sirokopasmového
pristupu (BFWA).

Prohlaseni o shodé

dem Strahler und Ihrem Kérper geachtet werden.
- Dieser Sender darf nicht am gleichen Ort wie andere Antennen oder Sender aufgestellt und
darf mit diesen nicht gemeinsam betrieben werden.

Frequenzbénder bei Betrieb (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Max. HF-Ausgangsleistung: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm
Dieses Gerat darf in allen Mitgliedsstaaten nur in Innenrdumen im Frequenzbereich 5150 - 5350

MHz betrieben werden. Der Betrieb im 5,8 GHz Frequenzband ist auBerhalb von BFWA
Mitgliedsstaaten verboten.

Spolecnost UBIQUITI timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni, U7-LR, spliuje zakladni pozadavky a
jiné Souvlse)lcl nafizeni smérnic 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Software v zafizeni
nemize mit vliv na dodrzovani Smérnice o radiovych zafizenich, i kdyz dojde k jeho vyméné
nebo nahradé. PIné znéni pi aseni o shodé pro EU a podrobné informace o shodé jsou k
dispozici na nasleduijici internetové adrese: i

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemsko

UBIQUITI erklédrt hiermit, dass dieses Gerat U7-LR den grundlegenden Anforderungen und
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU
entspricht. Das Gerét verfiigt tiber eine Software, die die Konformitét mit der RED nicht
beeintrachtigen kann, selbst wenn die SW gedndert oder ersetzt wird. Den vollstandigen Text
der EU-Konformitatserklarung sowie ausfiihrliche Informationen zur Konformitat finden Sie
unter der folgenden Internetadresse: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niederlande

teave (kuisee on
1. Lugege ja jargige neid juhiseid ning hoidke need alles.
2. Pange tahele koiki hoiatusi.
3. Kasutage ainult tootja poolt kinnitatud lisasid/tarvikuid.
© HOIATUS: Korraliku ventilatsiooni puudumine voib tekitada tuleohtliku olukorra. Jatke
piisavaks 6hutuseks ventilatsiooniavade imber vahemalt 20 mm vaba pinda.
© HOIATUS: Arge jatke toodet vihma ega niiskuse katte, et véltida tulekahju voi elektri
o

ohtu.
HOIATUS: Arge kasutage toodet kohas, mis voib veega kattuda.
@ HOIATUS: Viltige toote kasutamist dikese ajal. Aiksega véib kaasneda elektrilosgi oht.

Elektrlohutusalane teave (kui see on kohaldatav)

. Viga oluline on jérgida pinget ja sagedust puudutavaid ning muid toote juhises mérgitud
noudeid. Seadme tihendamine mone toiteallikaga, mis pole vélja toodud nimekirjas, voib
kaasa tuua rikkeid seadme t66s, kahjustusi seadmele voi tekitada piirangute eiramisel
tuleohtliku olukorra.

2. Seade ei sisalda osasid, mis vajaksid operaatori hooldust. Teenust peaks pakkuma ainult
selleks kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnik.
3. Seade on varustatud millel on ohut arkidel
itud maandus i maar
a. Arge asendage juhet iihegi !elsejuhtmetuublga mis pole heaks kiidetud mmeklrjas
Arge kunagi kasutage 2-soonelise est see

norgendab maanduskaabli toimimist.

. Seadme ohutustunnistus naeb ette, et seadet tuleb kasutada koos maandusjuhtmega,
selle muutmine véi vadrkasutus véib kaasa tuua elektrilddgi ohu ning I6ppeda tosise
vigastuse voi surmaga.

. Kui teil tekib enne seadme tihendamist installeerimise osas kiisimusi, votke ihendust
kvalifitseeritud elektriku voi tootjaga.

. Kaitsemaandust pakuvad nimekirjas vélja toodud tolleadap!end Installatsioon peab

olema teostatud selliselt, et tagatud on liihisekaitse

Maandamine peab olema teostatud kooskélas kohalike riiklike kaabeldust

puudutavate eeskirjade ja regulatsioonidega.
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Kiirgusega seotud teave

- Seadme paigaldamisel ja sellega té6tamisel tuleks arvestada, et radiaatori ja keha vahele ei
jaaks alla 20 cm.

- Saatjat ei tohi hoida ihes kohas ega kasutada koos iihegi teise antenni véi saatjaga.

Avakowwoeic ac@aleiag (kata nspmtuon)
1. MaBdote, akohouBAGTE Kal QUNGETE QUTEC TIG 0BNyieG.
. AGBETE UTTOPN GAEC TIC TPOEIBOTIOITELC.
XpnOIUOTIOIEITE POVO Ta TPOCAPTAHATA/EEapTHHATA TTOU KABOPIlEl 0 KATAOKEVAOTHG.
@ TNPOEIAOMOIHZH: Eav Sev e€ac@aNoTei KATAAANNOG £€AEPIONOG PMOPET va TTPOKANBEL
KivBUVOC TUpKaYIAC. AQHiOTE AMGGTAGN TOUAGXIGTOV 20 MM arid TIG OMéG EAEPIOHOD Yia
£enapkr por Tou agpa.
MPOEIAOMNOIHEH: Na va pelwbei o kivSuvog mupkaylde fj nNAekTpomAn&iag unv ekBéTete
auTé To IPOidv TN Bpoxr i o€ vypacia.
MPOEIAOMOIHEH: Mnv xpnaipionoleite auté To Mpoidv oe TomoBeaia émou nopei va
BUBIOTEI OE VEPS.
© TNPOEIAOMOIHIH: AOQEVYETE TN XPrioN ToU npmovmc Katatn 5lQpKEIu NAEKTPIKAG
BueNac. Ymdpyet 6 KIVEOVOU NAeK and
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nhex i - (katé nepintwon)

. Anaiteital GUMPOPPWON HE TIG ATAITAOEIS TAONG, CUXVOTNTAG Kal £VTAcng 1ou
aVaypagoVTal OTNV ETIKETA TOL KATAOKEVAOTA. H 00v8ean ae iy pedpatoc pe
TPOOIaYPAgEC SIAPOPETIKES M6 TIC AVAGEPGHEVEC LTIOPE( Va £XEl WE anOTENEGHA T N
GWOTH AEToUpYia, (I 0T GUKEUI 1) va SUIOUPYIGE KivBUVO TUPKAYIAG OE
TIEPINTWON U THPNONG TWV TTEPIOPIOUV.

2. AuT n ouokeur Sev TIEPIEXEL LEPN TTOU UTTOPOUY val unoBAnSouv 3 UEOBIC and Tov

XEIPIOTA TG OLEpYaGieG GEPBIC PETTeL vl MPAYHATONOIOVVTaL HOVO Ao
£E0UCI0B0TN|IEVD TEXVIKO OEPBIC.

AUTOG 0 EE0TTAIOHOC TTAPEXETAL HE AQPAIPOUHEVO KAAWSIO PELUATOC TTOU S1aBETeL

EVOWHATWHEVD ouppatidio yeiwong acpaleiag yia cuvdeon pe mpila acpaleiag pe

yeiwon.

2. MV auTIKGBIOTATE T0 KANDSIO PEVATOS e KaAGSI0 TUTTo SIapOpETIKO Ao excivov

Moté pnv xpnotponoleite Boopa

TIPOGAPLIOYEX YIa VA GUVOECETE T) GUOKEUI OE TTPICa 2 OUPHATISIWY KABWG MITopEi va
Slakonei n GUVEXEW ToU GUPLATIIOV YEIWOTG.

. 270 mAaiolo TG MoToMoINaNG AogaEiag TG GUOKEVG anarteital n Xprion

ouppatidiov yeiwone. H nn Xpnon pmopeiva

Kivéuvo n)\zkrpon)\nixac TIou pmopei va oénvncsl 0g coPapd TpaupaTiopo 1y Bavarto.

Mpwv a6 T GUVBEGN TG GUGKEUNG EMKOIVWVIOTE e EGEIBIKEULIEVO NAEKTPONGYO av
£XETE ATIOPIEC OXETIKA HE TNV EYKATAOTAON.
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TIPOOTATEUTIKN YEiwon. H
£YKATAOTAON OF KTIPLO TTAPEXEL KumMn)\n EPeSPIKA npootacia and BpuquuK)\wua

de idad (si

1. Lea, sigay conserve estas instrucciones.

2. Preste atencién a todas las advertencias.

3. Utilice exclusivamente los dispositivos o accesorios indicados por el fabricante.

© ADVERTENCIA: La falta de ventilacion adecuada puede provocar riesgo de incendio.
Mantenga al menos 20 mm de separacién junto a los orificios de ventilacién para que
haya una ventilacién adecuada.

@ ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no exponga el
producto a la lluvia ni ala humedad.

© ADVERTENCIA: No utilice este producto en un lugar en el que pueda quedar sumergido

© ADVERTENCIA: Evite utilizar este producto durante una tormenta eléctrica. Existe la
remota posibilidad de se produzca una descarga eléctrica causada por los rayos.

Informacién de seguridad eléctrica (si corresponde)

1. Esobligatorio cumplir los requisitos de corriente, frecuencia y voltaje indicados en la
etiqueta del fabricante. La conexion a una fuente de alimentacion diferente a las
especificadas puede ocasionar un funcionamiento incorrecto, dafios en el equipo o
riesgo de incendio si no se respetan las limitaciones.

2. Este equipo no contiene piezas que un operador pueda reparar. Solo un técnico de
servicio cualificado debe proporcionar servicios.

3. Este equipo se suministra con un cable de alimentacién desmontable que dispone de un
cable de tierra de seguridad integral disefado para conectarse a una toma de tierra de
seguridad.

a. No sustituya el cable de alimentacién por otro distinto al tipo aprobado
proporcionado. Nunca utilice un enchufe adaptador para conectar a una salida de dos

cables, ya que se detendra la continuidad del cable de tierra.
El equipo requiere el uso del cable de tierra como parte de la certificacion de
seguridad. La modificacion o el uso indebido puede ocasionar un riesgo de descarga,
lo cual podria provocar lesiones graves o la muerte.
. Sitiene alguna duda acerca de la instalacién, péngase en contacto con un electricista
cualificado o con el fabricante antes de conectar el equipo.
El adaptador de CA indicado proporciona una puesta a tierra de seguridad. Para la
instalacion en un edificio debera proporcionarse una proteccion de reserva contra
cortocircuitos adecuada.
e. Debe instalarse una conexion protectora de acuerdo con las normas y reglamentos

nacionales de cableado.
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Sagedusribad (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725 €. HTTpOOTATEUTIKN GUVEVWON TIPEME Va EYKATAOTABE GUHQWVA HE TOUG TOTIKOGG
simaalne RE valiandvimsus: a8 P e £6VIKOUG KQVOVEC Kall KavoVIGHOUG y1d TIC KaAWBIGTEIC. D i6n de icion a la radiacié
Maksimaalne RF viiljundvéimsus: =20dBm =23dBm <30dBm - Este equipo se debe instalar y utilizar con una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el radiador
AR\won :KBEGIK o€ akTivoBolia su cuerpo.

See seade on kaigis liikmesriikides 5150-5350 MHz sagedusalas lubatud ainult siseruumis
kasutamiseks. BFEWA-vilistes riikides on 5,8 GHz sagedusalas to6tamine keelatud.

Vastavusdeklaratsioon
Kaesolevaga kinnitab UBIQUITI, et seade U7-LR vastab direktiivides 2014/53/EL, 2014/30/EL,

2014/35/EL Seadme tarkvara ei saa méjutada vastavust , isegi kui
tarkvara muudetakse voi asendatakse. valja toodud pohilistele nouetele ning muudele
satetele. ELi i kogu tekst ja ¢ teave vastavuse

kohta on kat bilehel: ui.

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland

- AUT N GUGKEUN Tpéel Vol EykaTacTabei Kat vl et
€M aVdj1Eoa 0T0 KANOPIPE KA TO 0Ha Oac.

- AuTog 0 TIopTog Sev pémet va Bpioketal iy va Aertoupyei oty iSia TonoBeaia pe AN Kepaia
1 TTOT6.

HE amooTAch TOUAG 20

Zévec ouyvotiTwy Aertoupyiag (MHz): 2400-2483.5  5150-5350  5470-5725
MéyioTn 10XU¢ 650U PadIOCUXVOTATWV: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

H 0UGKEUR QuTH TEpIopICETal yIa AMOKAEIOTIKG ECWTEPIKA XPHiON GTaV AEITOUPYE OTO EUPOC
GuXVOTHTWY 5150 - 5350 MHz 08 6Aa Ta kpaTn péAn. Amayopeletat n Aertoupyia atn {vn
OUXVOTATWY 5,8 GHz 0 KpdTn PéAN EKTOC eVPLLWVIKKG 0TaBEPAC acUppatng pdopaocng
(BFWA).

ARAwon cuppGpEWONG

Ata Tou mapévtog n UBIQUITI SnAdver 6Tt autr| n ouokeur U7-LR GUHHOP@WVETAL PE TIG
Baoikég amaltioelC kat AANeg OXETIKEQ Siatagei Twv orSnvva 2014/53/EE, 2014/30/EE,
2014/35/EE. To AOyIOIKS TG GUGKEUG SEV UTTOPEi vl EMMPEGDELTN GUHHOPPWON HE TNV
08Nyid 1 Tov paBIOEEOMAIGHO, aKGHIN Kal av T0 AOIOHIKG AAGEE f avTIkatacTaBei. To
TIAPEC KEipEVO TNG SHAwaNG cuppOp@wong EE kat ot AenTopepeic mAnpogopieg
ouppopPwWong SlatiBevtal oTic akoAouBeg S1euBUVaEIC 0To S1adikTuo: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, OMavsia

- Este transmisor no debe colocarse ni utilizarse junto con ninguna otra antena o transmisor.

Las bandas de frecuencias de operacién (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Max. potencia de salida d i ia: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Este dispositivo esta restringido para su uso en interiores solo cuando opera en la banda de
frecuencia de 5150 a 5350 MHz dentro de todos los estados miembros. El funcionamiento en la
banda de frecuencia de 5,8 GHz esta prohibido en los estados no miembros de la BFWA.

Declaracién de conformidad

Por la presente, UBIQUITI declara que este dispositivo, U7-LR, cumple con los requisitos
esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE. El dispositivo tiene un software que no puede afectar la conformidad con la RED,
incluso si se cambia o reemplaza el software. Tanto el texto completo de la declaracién de
conformidad de la UE como la informacion detallada sobre el cumplimiento de requisitos estan
disponibles en la siguiente direccion de Internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Paises Bajos

i (mi
Lue nama ohjeet ja noudata niiden kehotuksna Sal\yta OhJEEl
2. Noudata kaikkia varoitu
3. Kayté vain valmistajan m
© VAKAVAVAROITU ittamaton ilmanvaihto aiheuttaa tulipalon vaaran. Varmista
riittéva ilmavirtaus jattamalla tuuletusaukkojen eteen véahintaan 20 mm tilaa.
@ VAKAVA VAROITUS: Vahenna tulipalon tai sahkaiskun vaaraa suojaamalla tuote sateelta
o
(]

ittd dlaitteita ja lisévarusteita.

ja kosteudelta.

VAKAVA VAROITUS: Al kiyta tuotetta paikassa, jossa se saattaa peittya vedell.
VAKAVA VAROITUS: Vilta tuotteen kayttamista ukonilmalla. Salaman aiheuttama
séhkdiskun vaara on vahainen mutta olemassa.

i (mikali )
. Valmlstajan tuotetarrassa olevia jannite-, taaju
Muiden kuin madritettyjen virtalahteiden kayt

ja virtavaatimuksia on noudatettava.
ja vaatimusten noudattamatta

jattaminen voivat aiheuttaa toimi , lai aurioi tai tulipalon
vaaran.

2. Laite ei sisélla kdyttajan huollettavissa olevia osia. Huolto on aina annettava patevan
huoltoteknikon tehtavaksi.

3. Laitteessa on irrotettava suojamaadoitettu virtajohto. Johto on tarkoitettu liitettévéksi

maadoitettuun sukopistorasiaan.

a. Virtajohdon saa vaihtaa vain toiseen hyvaksyttya tyyppia olevaan johtoon. Al liita
virtajohtoa maadoittamattomaan pistorasiaan sovittimella, koska téllin
maadoituspiiri katkeaa.

. Laitteen turvalli: tifiointi kéyttoa. Laitteen
muokkaaminen tai vadrinkaytto voi alheuttaa sahkoiskun vaaran, jonka seurauksena
voi olla vakava loukkaantuminen tai kuolema.

. Jos sinulla on laitteen liittyvid
Yhteys pitevaan sahkoasentajaan tai valmistajaan.

. Annettuja tietoja vastaavassa verkkolaitteessa on suojamaadoitus. Kiinteiston
sahkoverkossa on oltava riittéva oikosulkusuojaus.

e iaali oltava ikallisten ja kansallisten j

koskevien méaraysten ja saadosten mukaisesti.

o

o

i ennen laitteen kytkemista, ota

o

Sa!ellyaltlstnsta koskeva toteamus

e On asennettava ja sitd on kéytettav siten, etta séteilylahteen ja ihmiskehon vélinen
etéisyys on vahintéan 20 cm.

- Lahetinté ei saa kayttaa minkaan muun antennin tai lahettimen kanssa tai niiden
\ahelsyydessa

Avis de sécurité (si applicable)

Lisez, suivez et conservez ces instructions.
. Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.
Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

@ ATTENTION: Linsuffisance de ventilation adéquate peut causer un risque d'incendie.
Laissez un espace minimum de 20 mm devant tous les trous de ventilation pour un débit
d‘air adéquat.

@ ATTENTION : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution, n'exposez pas ce

produit a la pluie ou a I'humidité.

ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un endroit ot il pourrait étre submergé par

l'eau.

@ ATTENTION : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. Il peut y avoir un
risque de choc électrique a distance par la foudre.

W=
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i deséeurité dlectriaue (<i anpli

La conformité est requise en ce qui concerne la tension, la fréquence et les exigences

actuelles indiquées sur I'étiquette du fabricant. Une connexion & une autre source

d'alimentation que celles précisées peut entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement,

endommager I'équipement ou poser un risque d’incendie si les limites ne sont pas

respectées.

2. Cematériel ne contient pas de piéces devant étre entretenues par l'opérateur. Les
réparations doivent uniquement étre fournies par un technicien qualifié.

3. Ce matériel est fourni avec un cordon d‘alimentation amovible qui dispose d'un fil de
terre de sécurité intégré destiné a la connexion a une prise de terre de sécurité.

a. Ne remplacez pas le cordon d'alimentation par un cordon qui n'est pas approuvé.
N'utilisez jamais un adaptateur pour connecter le matériel a une prise 4 2 fils car cela
nuira a la continuité du fil de mise a la terre.

Le matériel nécessite I'utilisation d'un fil de mise a la terre dans le cadre de sa

certification de sécurité. Toute modification ou tout mauvais usage peut constituer un

risque de choc électrique pouvant entrainer une blessure grave, voire la mort.

. Contactez un électricien qualifié ou le fabricant en cas de questions au sujet de
I'installation avant la connexion du matériel.

. Une mise a la terre de protection est fournie par 'adaptateur CA indiqué. Le batiment
fournira une protection appropriée de protection contre les courts-circuits.

. Une couche protectrice de liaison doit étre installée conformément aux régles et
réglementations locales.
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Dé ion d ition aux radiati
- Cet équipement doit étre installé et exploité avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le

i (ako
Procitajte, slijedite i sacuvajte ove upute.
Obratite paznju na sva upozorenja.
Koristite samo pribor koje je odredio

UPOZORENJE: Ako ne osigurate odgovarajucu venma(uu moze doci do opasnosti od
pozara. Ostavite najmanje 20 mm slobodnog prostora pored ventilacijskih otvora za
prikladan protok zraka.

© UPOZORENJE: Kako biste smaniili rizik od pozara ili elektricnog udara, nemojte izlagati
ovaj proizvod kii ili vlazi.

© wryeg

@ UPOZORENJE: Nemojte koristiti ovaj proizvod na mjestima koja mogu biti potopljena u
vodu.
© UPOZORENJ koriétenje ovog proi: tijekom . Moze

postojati malirizik od strujnog udara ili groma.

ij i i (ako je
. UskladenoStJe potrebna s obzirom na Zahtjeve napona, frekvencije i struje naznacene na
naljepnici proizvodaca. Spajanje na drugi izvor napajanja od navedenih moze dovesti do
nepravilnog rada, ostecenja opreme ili opasnosti od pozara ako se ogranicenja ne
postuju.
Unutar ove opreme nema dijelova koje moze servisirati operater. Servis bi trebao
obavljati samo kvalificirani serviser.
. Ova oprema sadrzi odvojivi kabel za napajanje koji ima integriranu sigurnosnu Zicu za
uzemljenje ijen; spajanju na igurnosnu uti¢nicu.
a. Nemojte zamijeniti strujni kabel onim koji nije odobrenog tipa. Nikada nemojte
koristiti adapterski utika¢ za spajanje na 2-zicnu uti¢nicu jer ée to narusiti kontinuitet
Zice za uzemljenje.

W

b. Oprema zahtijeva koristenje Zice za uzemljenje kao dio sigurnosne potvrde,
modifikacija ili Zlouporaba moze uzrokovati opasnost od strujnog udara koji moze
dovesti do ozbiljnih ozljeda ili smrti.

. Obratite se kvalificiranom elektricaru ili proizvodacu ako imate pitanja o instalaciji prije
spajanja opreme.

d. Zastitno uzemljenje osigurava navedeni AC adapter. Instalacija u zgradi mora osigurati
odgovarajucu pricuvnu zatitu od kratkog spoja.

e. Zastitno spajanje mora biti postavljeno u skladu s lokalnim nacionalnim pravilima i

propisima o ozi¢enju.

Izjava o izlozenosti zraéenju
- Ovu opremu treba instalirati i koristiti s minimalnim razmakom od 20 cm izmedu radijatora i

vaseg tijel
y y (MHz): 2400-2483.5. 5150-5350. 5470-5725 radiateur et votre corp: - Qvaj oda: ¢ ne smije biti smjesten niti raditi zajednao s bilo kojom drugom antenom ili
RF-enimmaislihtiteho: <20 dBm <23 dBm <30 dBm - Cette radio ne peut pas étre colocalisée ou fonctionner avec une autre antenne ou radio. odasiljacem.
Band éa i 240024835  5150-5350 54705725 "
Laitteen kaytts on 5150-5350 MHz:n taaj rajoitettu sisatiloihin kaikissa Pui o sortinRF e “0ds 38 ods Radna frekvencija (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
jasenvaltioissa. 5,8 GHz:n taajuusalueen kaytto on k\elletty}asenvaluolssa jotka eivat kuulu uissance de sortie RF max. < m < mo < m Maks. RF izlazna snaga: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

BFWA-jérjestelman piiri

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

UBIQUITI vakuuttaa taten, etta tama laite, U7-LR, on direktiivien 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU,

2014/35/EU Laitteen ohjelmisto ei voi vaikuttaa RED-direktiivin vaatlmusten (ayttymlseen edes

siind tapauksessa, etta ohjelmistoa tai

vaatimusten ja muiden ehtojen mukainen. EU- vaallmustenmukalsuusvakuuluksen

tayslm\t(alsen teksti seka tarkat iustiedot ovat saatavilla seuraava:
teessa: ui i

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Alankomaat

Cet appareil est limité & une utilisation en intérieur uniquement lorsqu'il fonctionne dans la
gamme de fréquences de 5150 - 5350 MHz dans tous les Etats membres. Le fonctionnement
dans la bande de fréquences de 5,8 GHz est interdit dans les Etats membres non-BFWA.

Déclaration de conformité

Par les présentes, UBIQUITI, déclare que ce dispositif, U7-LR, est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE. Le logiciel de I'appareil ne peut pas affecter la conformité avec la RED, méme si le
logiciel est modifié ou remplacé. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de I'UE et les
informations détaillées sur la conformité sont disponibles a I'adresse internet suivante :
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Pays-Bas

Ovaj uredaj ogranicen je za uporabu u zatvorenom prostoru samo kada radi u frekvencijskom
rasponu od 5150 - 5350 MHz unutar svih drzava lanica. Rad u frekvencijskom pojasu od 5,8
GHz zabranjen je u drzavama koje nisu ¢lanice BFWA.

Izjava o sukladnosti

Ovime UBIQUITI izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj, U7-LR, u skladu s bitnim zahtjevima i drugim
relevantnim odredbama Direktiva 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Uredaj ima softver koji
ne moze utjecati na uskladenost s RED, ¢ak i ako se softver promijeni ili zamijeni. Cijeli tekst EU
izjave o sukladnosti i detaljne informacije o uskladenosti dostupni su na sljedecoj internetskoj
adresi: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemska

Note sulla sicurezza (se applicabile)

. Leggere, seguire e conservare le seguenti istruzioni.

Rispettare tutte le avvertenze.

Utilizzare solo gli accessori specificati dal produttore.

© AVVERTENZA: la mancata installazione di una ventilazione adeguata potrebbe causare il
rischio di incendi. Lasciare almeno 20 mm di spazio accanto ai fori di ventilazione per un
adeguato flusso dell‘aria.

@ AVVERTENZA:per ridurre il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, non esporre questo

prodotto a pioggia o umidita.

AVVERTENZA: non utilizzare il prodotto in un luogo che potrebbe riempirsi d'acqua.

AVVERTENZA: evitare di utilizzare il prodotto durante un temporale. Potrebbe esserci il

rischio, sia pure remoto, di scosse elettriche causate da fulmini.

wN=
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Informazioni sulla sicurezza elettrica (se applicabile)

1. Eobbligatoria la conformita ai requisiti di tensione, frequenza e corrente, indicati
sull'etichetta del produttore. Il c 1to a una fonte di e diversa da
quella specificata potrebbe causare malfunzionamenti, danni alle apparecchiature o
rischio di incendi se vengono ignoratii limiti.

2. Non vi sono parti riparabili dal'operatore in questa apparecchiatura. E necessario che
I'assistenza venga fornita soltanto da un tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.
3. Questa apparecchiatura viene fornita in { con un cavo diali i

staccabile, munito di un cavo di messa per un sistema di protezione integrale, inteso per il

collegamento a una presa elettrica con messa a terra.

a. Non sostituire il cavo di alimentazione con un cavo non approvato. Non utilizzare mai
un adattatore per il collegamento a una presa a 2 cavi, perché cio comprometterebbe
la continuita della messa a terra.

. Lapparecchiatura richiede I'uso di un cavo di messa a terra come parte della
certificazione di sicurezza. La modifica o I'uso inappropriato possono condurre a
rischio di scosse elettriche che potrebbero causare lesioni gravi o morte.

. Contattare un elettricista qualificato o il produttore per domande relative
all‘installazione prima di collegare Iapparecchiatura.

. Un impianto protettivo di messa a terra é fornito dall'adattatore CA in elenco nel
presente documento. L'installazione negli edifici deve fornire una protezione di riserva
adeguata contro i cortocircuiti.

. E necessario installare un coll di ionein ¢
direttive locali nazionali in materia di cablaggi.

o

o

o

aalle norme ealle

o

Saugaus naudojimo atmintiné (jei yra)

Perskaitykite, vadovaukités ir iSsaugokite Sias instrukcijas.

Paisykite visy jspéjimu.

Naudokite tik gamintojo nurodytus priedus / reikmenis.

ISPEJIMAS: nejrengus tinkamo védinimo gali kilti gaisro pavojus. Palikite maziausiai 20
mm tarpa nuo védinimo angy, kad baty pakankamas oro srautas.

ISPEJIMAS: norédami sumazinti gaisro ar elektros smgio pavojy, saugokite, kad ant
gaminio nelyty lietus ar nepatekty drégme.

]SPEJIMAS' nenaudokite Sio gaminio vietoje, kuri gali bati panirusi pc vandeniu

e & S wvn=-

elektros smagio pavojus del zaibo.

Elektros saugos informacija (jei yra)
Reikia, kad atitikty jtampos, daznio ir sroves reikalavimai, nurodyti ant gamintojo
duomeny ploksteles. Jei néra paisoma apribojimy, prijungus prie kitokio, nei nurodyta
maitinimo 3altinio, gali veikti netinkamai, bus sugadinta jranga ar kils gaisro pavojus.

2. Sioje jrangoje néra daliy, kuriy priezitros darbus turéty atlikti operatorius. Prieziros
darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas techninés prieZiaros specialistas.
3. Sijranga pateikiama su atjungiamu maitinimo kabeliu, kuris turi integruota apsauginj

izeminimo laida, sklrtqjungn i 1zem|ntq apsau inj lizda.

a. kabelio u patvirtintojo tipo. Jokiu budu
nenaudokite adapterio kistuko 2 laidy izdui, mes taip bus panaikintas jzeminimo laido

vientisumas.

Reikia naudoti jzeminimo laida su jranga kalp apsaugine priemone. Modifikuojant ar

netinkamai naudojant, galima patirti smugj, dél kurio galimi rimti suzalojimai ar mirtis.

Pries jungdami jranga, kreipkites j kvalifikuota elektrika ar gamintoja, jei kilty klausimy

apie montavima.

c

n

. yraper lytaji AC adapterj.
tinkama rezervine apsauga, nuo trumpojo jungimo.

. Bitina jrengti apsauge jungtj, atitinkancia vietinius 3alies elektros instaliacijos.
jrengimo taisykles ir reglamentus.

pastate, turi bati

o

iginys dél spinduliuotés poveikio
- Sia jranga reikia sumontuoti ir naudoti maziausiai 20 cm atstumu nuo radiatoriaus ir jiisy
kano.

Slo slqstuvo negalima statyti $alia ar eksploatuoti kartu su kita antena ar siystuvu.

ojumi (ja attiecinams)
1. Izlasiet, ievérojiet un saglabajiet s0s noradijumus.
2. levérojiet visus bridinajumus.

3. Izmantojiet tikai razotaja ieteiktas pierices/piederumus.

@ BRIDINAJUMS: nepietiekama ventilacija var izraisit ugunsbistamibu. Nodrosiniet vismaz
20 mm brivas vietas pie ventilacijas atverém, lai gaisa plasma batu pietiekama.

© BRIDINAJUMS: lai inatu uguns un 3 risku, 30 produktu lietus
vai mitruma ietekmei.

@ BRIDINAJUMS: nelietojiet 3o produktu vietas, kas var iegrimt ideni.

© BRIDINAJUMS: nelietojiet $o produktu negaisa laika. Pastav neliels risks, ka zibens var
izraisit elektrosoku.

informacija (ja

1. Jaievero atbilstiba sprieguma, frekvences un stravas prasibam, kas noraditas razotaja

uzlimé ie avota, kas atskiras no noradita, var izraisit k|amigu

darbibu, ierices bojajumus vai aizdegsanas risku, ja netiek ievéroti ierobezojumi.

2. Sajaiericé nav detalu, kuru apkopi var veikt operators. Apkopi drikst veikt tikai kvalificéts
specialists.

3. Sisierices komplektacija ir atvienojams stravas kabelis, kura ir integréts zemejuma vads,
kas ar zemétu kor

a. Neaizstajiet So kabeli ar citu kabeli, kas neatbilst apstiprinatajam tipam. Nekad
neizmantojiet adaptera spraudni, lai pievienotu to divu vadu kontaktrozetei, jo
tadejadi tiks izjaukts zeméjuma vada savienojums.

b. Saskan ardroslbas semﬁkatu Siierice japievieno, izmantojot zeméjuma vadu,

par iun var izraisit ka sekas ir smagi vai
navéjosi ievainojumi.
c. Jajums rodas jautajumi par pirms ierices pievit inieties ar

kvalificétu elektriki vai raZotaju.

5 is mainstravas adapteris. Ekas elektroinstalacijai
janodrosina atbilstosa papildu aizsardziba pret issavienojumu.

. Jauzstada aizsargajosi savienojumi saskana ar attiecigas valsts elektroinstalacijas
noteikumiem un reglamentéjosam prasibam.

o

Pazinojums par starojuma ietekmi
- Sis aprikojums jauzstada un jaizmanto, ievérojot vismaz 20 cm attalumu starp starojuma
avotu un jusu kermeni.

-So raidi nedrikst novietot blakus vai izmantot kopa ar jebkadu citu antenu vai raiditaju.
ichi ull'e izi lle radiazioni Darbinio daznio juostos (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725 Darbibas frekventu joslas (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
'QA\;IE'SI? apﬁ)arecchio deve essere installato e azionato a una distanza minima di 20 cm tra il Didz. RF atiduodama galia: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm izejas jauda: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

-l lrasmetmore non deve essere collocato insieme o messo in funzione insieme a qualsiasi
altro tipo di antenna o trasmettitore.

Bande di frequenza di funzionamento (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Potenza massima in uscita RF: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm
L'uso di questo dispositivo & permesso solo al chiuso solo quando opera nell‘intervallo di

frequenze 5150 - 5350 MHz in tutti gli stati membri. L'uso sulla frequenza di 5,8 GHz & proibito
in tutti gli stati non membri del BFWA.

Dichiarazione di conformita

Con la presente, UBIQUITI dichiara che il presente dispositivo, U7-LR, & conforme ai requisiti
essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE. Il software del dispositivo non pud avere effetto sulla conformita con il RED,
neanche se viene cambiato o sostituito. Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita
dell'UEele i di conformita sono i al seguente indirizzo:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Paesi Bassi

Sis prietaisas yra skirtas naudoti tiktai patalpoje visose 3alyse narése, 5150 - 5350 MHz dazniy
juostoje. Naudojamas 5,8 GHz dazniu yra draudziamas BFWA nepriklausanciose salyse.

Atitikties deklaracija

Siuo dokumentu UBIQUITI nurodo, kad 3is jrenginys, U7-LR, atitinka direktyvy 2014/53/ES,
2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES Jtaiso programiné jranga negali daryti poveikio RED atitikciai net juo
atveju, jeigu programine jranga yra keiciama arba papildoma. pagrindinius reikalavimus bei
kitas susijusias nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas ir issami informacija apie atitiktj
pateikiama 3iuo interneto adresu: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Siierice ir ierobezota tikai lietosanai telpas, ja ta darbojas 5150-5350 MHz frekvencu
diapazona, visas dalibvalstis. Darbiba 5,8 GHz frekvencu josla ir aizliegta valstis, kas nav BFWA
dalibnieces.

Atbilstibas deklaracija

Ar 30 UBIQUITI pazino, ka siierice U7-LR atbilst direktivu 2014/53/ES, 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES
lerices programmat nevar ietekmét atbilstibu RED, pat ja programmatura tiek mainita vai
nomainita. batiskajam prasibam un citiem atbi i Pilns ES atbilstit
deklaraciju teksts un detalizéta informacija par atbilstibu ir pieejama timek|a vietné:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niderlande

(indien van
Lees, vo\g en bewaar deze instructies.
Houd u aan alle waarschuwingen.
Gebruik alleen hulpstukken/accessoires die door de fabrikant zijn gespecificeerd.
WAARSCHUWING: Het niet voorzien in de juiste ventilatie kan brandgevaar
veroorzaken. Houd ten minste 20 mm ruimte naast de ventilatiegaten voor voldoende
luchtstroom.
@ WAARSCHUWING: Stel dit product niet bloot aan regen of vocht om het risico op brand
of elektrische schokken te verminderen.
WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet op een plaats die onder water kan lopen.
'WAARSCHUWING: Vermijd het gebruik van dit product tijdens onweer. Er bestaat een
klein risico op elektrische schokken door blikseminslag.
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i id (indien van i
Naleving is vereist met betrekking tot spanning, frequentie en stroomvereisten zoals
aangegeven op het etiket van de fabrikant. Aansluiting op een andere stroombron dan
de gespecificeerde kan leiden tot een onjuiste werking, schade aan de apparatuur of
brandgevaar als de beperkingen niet in acht worden genomen.

2. Erzitten geen onderdelen in deze apparatuur die door de gebruiker kunnen worden
onderhouden. Onderhoud mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde
servicetechnicus.

3. Deze apparatuur is voorzien van een afneembare voedingskabel met een geintegreerde

kabel voor op een geaard stopcontact.

a. Vervang de voedingskabel niet door een andere dan het meegeleverde goedgekeurde
type. Gebruik nooit een adapterstekker om op een 2-draads stopcontact aan te sluiten,
oomdat dit de continuiteit van de aardingsdraad tenietdoet.

. De apparatuur vereist het gebruik van de aardingsdraad als onderdeel van de
veiligheidscertificering. Wijziging of verkeerd gebruik kan schokgevaar opleveren dat
kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of de dood.

. Neem contact op met een gekwalificeerde elektricien of de fabrikant als er vragen zijn
over de installatie voordat u de apparatuur aansluit.

. Beschermende aarding wordt geleverd door de vermelde AC-adapter. De installatie in
het gebouw moet zorgen voor een passende kortsluitbeveiliging.

De beschermende bonding moet worden geinstalleerd in overeenstemming met de

plaatselijke nationale regels en voorschriften voor de bedrading.

o
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Verklaring blootstelling aan straling
- Deze apparatuur moet worden geinstalleerd en bediend met een minimale afstand van 20
(m tussen de radiator en uw lichaam.

ikt i inatie met d t £

Informacje o bezpieczenstwie (jesli dotyczy)

Przeczytaj niniejsze instrukcje, postepuj zgodnie z nimi i zachowaj je.
Przestrzegaj wszystkich ostrzezen.

. Uzywaj wylacznie akcesoriéw okreslonych przez producenta.

@ OSTRZEZENIE: niezapewnienie odpowiedniej wentylacji moze spowodowac zagrozenie
pozarowe. Aby zapewni¢ odpowiedni przeptyw powietrza, nalezy zachowac co najmniej
20 mm wolnej przestrzeni obok otworéw wentylacyjnych.

@ OSTRZEZENIE: aby zmniejszyc¢ ryzyko pozaru lub porazenia pradem elektrycznym,
nalezy chronic ten produkt przed deszczem lub wilgocia.

© OSTRZEZENIE: nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu w miejscu, ktére moze zosta¢
zanurzone w wodzie.

@ OSTRZEZENIE: nie nalezy uzywac tego produktu podczas burzy z wytadowaniami
elektrycznymi. Wystepuje wéwczas niewielkie ryzyko porazenia piorunem.

W~

Informacje o bezpieczenstwie elektrycznym (jesli dotyczy)

1. Napiecie, czestotliwosc i natezenie pradu zasilania musza byé zgodne z wymaganiami
podanymi przez producenta. Podlaczenie do innego zrodta zasilania niz okreslone
powyzej moze spowodowac nieprawidiowa prace urzadzenia, uszkodzie je lub stanowi¢

agrozenie p w ia ograniczen.

2. Wewnatrz urzadzenia nie ma czesci, ktore mozna wymieni lub naprawi¢ samodzielnie.
Czynnosci serwisowe musza by¢ wykonywane wylacznie przez wykwalifikowanego
technika serwisowego.

3. W zestawie z urzadzeniem znajduje sie odtaczany przewod zasilajacy z uziemieniem, ktory
mozna podiaczy¢ do uziemionego gniazdka elektrycznego.

a. Nie nalezy zastepowac dofaczonegoi ilaj
innego rodzaju. Nie wolno podiaczac wtyku zasllacza do gniazdka na wtyki zdwoma
bolcami, i w takim mozna korzystac z funkgji
uziemienia tego przewodu.

. Certyfikat bezpieczeristwa przewodu na zastosowanie wylacznie w przypadku uzycia
przewodu z uziemieniem. Modyfikacja lub niewlasciwe uzycie przewodu moze stwarza¢
zagrozenie porazenia pradem, ktore moze doprowadzi¢ do powaznych obrazen ciata
lub $mierci

. W razie watpliwosci dotyczacych instalacji przed podtaczeniem urzadzenia nalezy
skontaktowat sie 2 wykwalifikowanym elektrykiem lub jego producentem.

. Zasilacz sieciowy W|doczny na liscie zapewnia uziemienie ochronne. Odpowiednie

zabezpieczenie zwarciowe powinno by¢ zapewnione przez instalacje obecng w

budynku.

Nalezy zapewni¢ potaczenie ochronne zgodne z krajowymi przepisami i zasadami

dotyczacymi okablowania.

o

o

o
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Ayisos de seguranga (se aplcivel)

Leia, siga e guarde estas instrucoes.

Preste aten;ao atodos os avisos.

Utilize apenas acessorios especificados pelo fabricante.

@ AVISO:a incapacidade de fornecer a ventilagio adequada pode provocar risco de
incéndio. Mantenha, pelo menos, 20 mm de distancia dos orificios de ventilagao para
obter o fluxo de ar adequado.

@ AVISO: para reduzir o risco de incéndio ou choques elétricos, ndo exponha este produto
achuva ou a humidade.

@ AVISO: nio utilize este produto em locais onde possa ficar submerso por dgua.

@ AVISO: evite utilizar este produto durante trovoadas. Existe o risco reduzido de choques
elétricos provocados por relampagos.

W=

Infor: 6 by elétrica (se apli
1. Enecessario cumprir as indicacoes sobre tensao e frequéncia e as exigéncias atuais no
rétulo do fabricante. Estabelecer ligagao com uma fonte de alimentacao diferente das
especificadas pode resultar num funcionamento incorreto, provocar danos no
equipamento ou risco de incéndio, caso as restricoes nao sejam cumpridas.

2. Nao existem pegas que possam ser reparadas pelo operador no interior deste
equipamento. A reparacao deve ser realizada apenas por um técnico qualificado.
3. Este equipamento é fornecido com um cabo de alimentagao amovivel, que possui um fio

de seguranca integral com ligagio a terra que deve ser ligado a uma tomada de

seguranca com ligagdo a terra.

. Nao substitua o cabo de alimentacéo por um que nao seja do tipo aprovado fornecido.
Nunca utilize uma ficha adaptadora para ligar a uma tomada sem ligacao a terra, pois isto
afeta a continuidade do fio terra.

. O equipamento requer a utilizagéo do fio terra como parte da certlﬁca;ao de
seguranga, pois a modificagao ou a utilizacao incorreta pode provocar risco de choque
elétrico que pode resultar em lesdes graves ou morte.

. Contacte um eletricista qualificado ou o fabricante antes de ligar o equipamento, caso
tenha duvidas sobre a instalacao.

. Aligacdo a terra de protecéo é fornecida pelo transformador de CA indicado. A rede
elétrica do edificio deve oferecer a protecao de apoio para curtos-circuitos adequada.

. Aligagao protetora deve ser instalada de acordo com as normas e regulamentos
nacionais locais sobre ligagoes.

o

o
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Declaragio de exposiao a radiagio

- este equipamento deve ser instalado e utilizado mantendo uma distancia minima de 20 cm
entre o radiador e o corpo do utilizador.

- Este transmissor ndo pode estar préximo nem funcionar em conjunto com outras antenas ou

9
transmlner

Frequentiebanden tijdens gebruik (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Maximaal RF-uitgangsvermogen: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Dit apparaat is beperkt tot binnenshuis gebruik alleen in het 5150 - 5350 MHz frequentiebereik
binnen alle lidstaten. Werkend in de 5,8 GHz frequentieband is verboden in niet-BFWA
lidstaten.

Conformiteitsverklaring

UBIQUITI verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat, U7-LR voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en

andere relevante voorwaarden uit de Europese richtlijnen 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU,

2014/35/EU De software van het apparaat kan de conformltelt met de RED, Ze\fs als de software
rvangen. De volledige EU-c klaring en

nalevmgsmfmmane vindt u op ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Oéwi.
- Urzqdzeme to nalezy zalnstalowa: i obsOuglwac w odlegtosci co najmniej 20 cm od ciata.

tego nie mozna umieszcza¢ w innych anten i nadajnikéw ani uzywa¢
o w polaczeniu z innymi antenami i nadajnikami.

Pasma czestotliwosci dziatania (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Maksymalna moc wyjsciowa RF: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Urzadzenie jest ograniczone do uzytku w pomieszczeniach we wszystkich paristwach
cztonkowskich tylko wtedy, gdy pracuje w zakresie czestotliwosci 5150 - 5350 MHz. Praca na
pasmie ¢ i 5,8 GHz jest w panstwach cztonkowskich r chdo
BFWA.

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Firma UBIQUITI o$wiadcza, ze to urzadzenie U7-LR jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymogami i
whasciwymi przepisami dyrektyw 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE. Oprogramowanie
urzadzenia nie moze wplywac na zgodnos¢ z RED, nawet w przypadku wymiany lub
zastapienia oprogramowania. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE i szczegotowe informacje o
zgodnosci sa dostepne pod tym adresem internetowym: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B..
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Niderlandy

outros transmissores.

Bandas de frequéncia de funcionamento (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Poténcia de RF max. <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Este dispositivo esta restrito a utilizagao interior quando a operar no intervalo de frequéncia
5150 - 5350 MHz dentro de todos os Estados-membros. E proibida a banda de frequéncia 5,8
GHz nos Estados-membros nao BFWA.

Declaragéo de conformidade

A UBIQUITI declara que este dispositivo, U7-LR, esta em conformidade com os requisitos
essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes das diretivas 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE.O
software do dispositivo nao pode afetar a conformidade com o RED, mesmo se o software é
alterado ou substituido. O texto da declaragao de conformidade da UE e as informagées sobre
conformidade detalhadas estao disponiveis na integra através do seguinte enderego de
Internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands



Notificari de siguranta (daca este cazul)

, respectati si pastrati aceste instructiuni.

2. Tineti seama de toate avertismentele.

3. Utilizati numai dispozitive atasabile/accesorii specificate de producator.

© AVERTISMENT: Nefurnizarea unei ventilatii corespunzatoare poate cauza pericol de
incendiu. Péstrati o distanta de cel putin 20 mm langa orificiile de ventilatie pentru un flux
de aer adecvat.

© AVERTISMENT: Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau electrocutare, nu expuneti acest
produs la ploaie sau umezeala.

@ AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizati acest produs in locuri care se pot scufunda in apa.

© AVERTISMENT: Evitati utilizarea acestui produs in timpul unei furtuni cu descércari
electrice. Exista posibilitatea unui risc indepértat de electrocutare ca urmare a fulgerelor.

Informatii privind siguranta electrica (daca este cazul)

Conformitatea este obligatorie cu privire la tensiune, frecventa si cerintele actuale indicate

pe eticheta producétorului. Conectarea la o sursa de alimentare electrica diferita de cele

specificate poate avea drept rezultat functionarea necorespunzatoare, daune la
echipament sau poate reprezenta un pericol de incendiu daca restrictiile nu sunt
respectate.

2. Ininteriorul acestui echipament nu exista piese ce pot fi servisate de operator. Lucrarile
de service trebuie sa fie executate exclusiv de un tehnician de service calificat.

3. Acest echipament este dotat cu un cablu de alimentare electrica detasabil care are un fir de
legare la pamant integral pentru conexiunea la o prizé de siguranta impamantata.

a. Nuinlocuiti cablul de alimentare electrica cu unul care nu este de tipul omologat
indicat. Niciodata nu utilizati o fisa de adaptor pentru conexiunea la o priza cu 2 fire
deoarece astfel se intrerupe continuitatea firului de Iegare la pamant.

. Echipamentul necesitd utilizarea firului de legare la pamant ca parte a certificarii pe
partea de siguranta; modificarile sau utilizarea necorespunzatoare pot reprezenta
pericol de soc, care poate avea drept rezultat accidentari grave sau decesul.

Contactati un electrician calificat sau producatorul dacé avetiintrebari legate de
instalare inainte de a conecta echipamentul.

. Legarea la pamant de protectie este asigurata de adaptorul de c.a. mentionat.
Instalatia cladirii trebuie sa ofere o protectie de rezervé corespunzatoare in caz de
scurtcircuit.

. Trebuie instalatd o legaturé de protectie in c
nationale locale.

o
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Declaratie privind expunerea la radiatii
- Acest echipament trebuie instalat si utilizat la o distanta de minimum 20 cm intre radiator si

" (om tillimpli
Las, folj och behall de har instruktionerna.
Beakta alla varningar.

Anvénd endast bihang/tillbehor som anges av til

L atenhet att til alla tillracklig kan orsaka
Ha minst 20 mm fritt utrymme bredvid ventilationshal fér tillréckligt luftflode.
VARNING: For att minska risken for brand eller elektriska stotar bor du undvika att
produkten utsétts for regn eller fukt.
VARNING: Anvénd inte produkten pd en plats som kan bli nedsénkt i vatten.
VARNING: Undvik att anvénda produkten vid askvader. Det kan finnas en liten risk for
elektriska stétar vid blixtnedslag.

e & O wvrr

(om tillsmpli
Efterlevnad med avseende pé krav fér spanning, frekvens och strém anges i tillverkarens
etikett. Anslutning till en annan strémkalla &n de angivna kan orsaka felaktig funktion,
skador pa utrustningen eller utgora en brandrisk om begransningarna inte foljs.

2. Detfinnsinga delar som anvandaren kan serva inuti denna utrustning. Service bér endast
utféras av en behérig servicetekniker.

Utrustningen ar férsedd med en |ostagbar strémsladd som har en viktig
skyddsjordledning avsedd for anslutning till ett jordat sakerhetsuttag.

w

a. Bytinte ut stromsladden mot en som inte ar av den godkanda typen som
tillhandahalls. Anvéind aldrig en adapterstickpropp for att ansluta till ett 2-tradsuttag
eftersom detta forstorforblnde\sen |Jordledn|ngen

b. gav. som en del av sakerhetscertifierin-
gen. Modifiering eller felaktig anvaridning kan innebra risk for stotar som kan
resultera i allvarliga personskador eller dodsfall.

c. Kontakta en beharig elektriker eller tillverkaren om du har fragor om installationen
innan du ansluter utrustningen.

d. Skyddande jordning ges av vaxelstrd ilistan. ionen ska

ge lampligt kortslutningsskydd.

e poter g méste i ienlighet med lokala, nationella
regler och forordningar for kablage.

om for Inii
- Utrustningen bér installeras och anvandas med ett minsta avstand pa 20 cm mellan radiatorn
och din kroj
- Séindaren far inte placeras tillsammans med eller koras tillsammans med nagon annan antenn
eller sandare.

vensband fér drift (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725

(Ee
Preberite, upoéteva;le in shranite ta navodila.

1.

2. Upostevaijte vsa opozorila.

3. Uporabljajte samo nastavke/dodatno opremo v skladu z doloili proizvajalca.

© OPOZORILO: ¢e ne zagotovite ustreznega zracenja, lahko pride do pozara. Pred
prezracevalnimi luknjami mora biti najmanj 20 mm prostega prostora za ustrezen pretok
zraka.

© OPOZORILO: da zmanjsate tveganje elektricnega udara ali pozara, tega izdelka ne
izpostavljajte dezju ali vlagi.

@ OPOZORILO: tegaizdelka ne uporabljajte na kraju, ki ga lahko preplavi voda.

© OPOZORILO: tega izdelka ne jajte med nevihto z bli: jem. Obstaja nevarnost

elektri¢nega udara zaradi strele.

Informacije o elektriéni varnosti (¢e je uporabno)
1. Zahteva se skladnost v zvezi z frekvencoin i i

na oznaki proizvajalca. Povezava z virom napajanja, ki ni naveden, lahko povzroci

nepravilno delovanje, $kodo na opremi ali nevarnost pozara, ¢e se ne upostevajo

omejitve.

V opremi ni delov, ki bi jih uporabnik lahko popravil sam. Servis lahko izvaja le

usposobljen servisni tehnik.

Opremi je prilozen snemljivi napajalni kabel z vgrajeno varnostno ozemljitveno

povezavo, kijer povezaviz vti¢nico.

. Napajalnega kabla ne nadomestite z vrsto kabla, ki ni navedena kot odobren.
Adapterskega vtica ne uporabljajte za povezavo z dvosiéno vtiénico, saj to prekine
delovanje ozemljitvene povezave.

. Vokviru certifikata o varnostije z opremo treba uporabljati ozemljitveno povezavo, pri
cemer lahko spreminjanje ali napacna uporaba privede do nevarnosti udara, ki lahko
povzroci resno poskodbo ali smrt.

. Ceimate vprasanja o namestitvi, se pred povezovanjem opreme obrnite na
usposobljenega elektri¢arja ali izdelovalca.

. Zascitno ozemljitev zagotavlja naveden AC-adapter. Oprema za namestitev v stavbah
zagotovi ustrezno podporno zaécito pred kratkim stikom.

Namestiti je treba zas¢itno povezovanje za izenacitev potencialov v skladu z lokalnimi

nacionalnimi pravilniki in predpisi o napeljavi.

WM
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Izjava o izpostavljenosti sevanju

-To opremo je treba namestiti in uporabljati tako, da je najmanjsa razdalja med oddajnim
telesom in vami 20 cm.

- Tega oddajnika ne smete namestiti poleg druge antene ali oddajnika oziroma ga ni dovoljeno

corputdvs:
- Acest transmitator nu trebuie sa fie amplasat in aceeasi locatie sau utilizat impreuna cu orice
alta antend sau alt transmitator.

B té pentru i (MH2) 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Putere max. de iesire RF: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm
Utilizarea acestui dispozitiv in toate statele membre este limitata doar la spatii interioare,

atunci cand opereaza i n intervalul de frecvente 5150-5350 MHz. Operarea in banda de
frecventd de 5,8 GHz este interzis in statele care nu sunt membre BFWA.

Declaratie de conformitate
Prin prezenta, UBIQUITI, declara ca acest dispozitiv, U7-LR, este conform cu cerintele esentiale
§| alte d\spozlgll relevante ale Dlre(tlvelor 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE 2014/35/UE. Software-ul

Max RF-uteffekt: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Denna enhet dr begrénsad till anvandning inomhus nér den arbetar i5150 - 5350 MHz
inom alla i58 ar forbjudet i
icke-BFWA-lander.

orsdkran om Gverensstimmelse
Harmed férsakrar UBIQUITI att den har enheten, U7-LR, efterlever de viktiga kraven och andra
relevanta bestammelser i direktiven 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Enhetens
programvara kan inte paverka dverenstammelsen med den RODA 4ven om programvaran
andras eller byts ut. Den EU-forsak

information om eﬂerlevnad artillganglig pa foljande mtemetadres :

.com/compliance

taksni kombinaciji.

Frekvenéni pasovi delovanja (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725
Najvecjaizhodna moc RF: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Ta naprava je omejena samo na uporabo v zaprtih prostorih, ¢e deluje v frekvenénem obmo¢ju
5150 - 5350 MHz v vseh drzavah ¢lanicah. Delovanje v frekvenénem pasu 5,8 GHz je v drzavah,
ki niso ¢lanice BFWA, prepovedano.

Izjava o skladnosti

Druzba UBIQUITI izjavlja, da je ta naprava U7-LR v skladu z osnovnimi zahtevami in drugimi
ustreznimi dolo¢bami direktiv 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Programska oprema
naprave ne more vplivati na skladnost z RED, tudi ¢e se programska oprema spremeni ali

PR . " zamenja. Celotno besedilo Izjave EU o skladnosti in informacije o sona
nu poate afecta c cu RED (Directiva privind echipamentele radio), Ubiquiti International Holding B.V. voljo nJa sple(nerjn Mmestu: ui.com/co !
chiar siin cazul in care software-ul este modificat sau inlocuit. Textul complet al declaratiei de Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederlanderna
conformitate UE si informatii detaliate despre conformitate sunt disponibile la urmatoarea Ubiquiti International Holding BY.
adresa de internet: ui.com/compliance Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nizozemska
Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Tarile de Jos
Bezpeénostné informacie (ak sa pouziva) n (ako ca Blztonsagl megjegyzések (ha vannak)
1. Tieto pokyny si precitajte, dodrziavajte ich a odlozte siich. 1. TpoueTeTe, Cnasgaiite v CbxpaHABaIiTe Te31 MHCTPYKLMM, Olvassa el, kovesse és tartsa be ezeket az utasitasokat.
2. Venujte pozornost vietkym varovaniam. 2. OGvpHere| Ha BCvuKY Vegye figyelembe az 6sszes figyelmeztetést.
3. Pouzivajte len pridavné zariader specifikované vyrobcom. 3 -amo npucnoc eCOapYITE, NOCOUEHY OT NPOM3BOAUTENA. Csaka gyarts altal tc tozékokat hasznalja.
@ VAROVANIE: Nedostatoénd ventilacia moze sposobit nebezpecenstvo poziaru. Pri © NPEAYNPEXAEHWE: Mpu nvnca Ha NpaBuiHa BEHTUNALWA NMa ONacHOCT OT FIGYELMEZTETES: A 8 szell6zés asa tl okozhat. A

ventila¢nych otvoroch nechajte volny priestor minimalne 20 mm, aby sa zabezpecilo
primerané pradenie vzduchu.
@ VAROVANIE: Nevystavuite tento produkt dazdu ani vihkosti, aby sa znizilo riziko poziaru
alebo zasahu elektrickym pradom.
'VAROVANIE: Tento produkt nepouzivajte na miestach, ktoré sa mozu ocitnut pod vodou.
VAROVANIE: Tento produkt nepouzivaite potas birky s bleskami. Mohlo by to
ia elektrickou energiou z blesku.

(-]

p dialené rizik

i (ak sa pouziva)

Vyzaduje sa splnenie poziadaviek ohladom napitia, frekvencie a elektrického prudu
uvedenych na titku vyrobcu. Pripojenie k inému ako 3peci napajaciemu
zdroju moze zapricinit nespravne fungovanie, poskodenie zariadenia alebo v pripade
prekrocenia obmedzeni moze predstavovat nebezpecenstvo poziaru.

2.V tomto zariadeni sa nenachadzaji ziadne diely, ktorych servis by mohla vykonat
obsluhujica osoba Servis smie vykonavat vylucne kvalifikovany servisny technik.
3. Toto zari Iny sletovym kablom, ktory obsahuje

ljez

integrovany bezpecnoslny uzemnovaci vodi¢ uréeny na zapojenie do uzemnenej

bezpecnostnej zasuvky.

. Sietovy kabel nevymienajte za iny, ktory nebol dodany ako schvaleny typ.
Nepouzivajte adaptér na pripojenie k 2-vodicovej zasuvke. Prerusite tym kontinuitu
uzemnovacieho vodica.

b. Pouzitie uzemovacieho vodica so zariadenim sa vyzadu}e v ramci bezpenostnej
certifikacie. Upravy alebo t nebezpedenstvo
zasiahnutia elektrickym pradom, ¢o méze viest kvaznemu zraneniu alebo smrti.

. V pripade otazok ohfadom instalacie sa pred pripojenim zariadenia obratte na
kvalifikovaného elektrikara alebo vyrobcu.

o

n

d. Ochranné uzemnenie je zabezpecené uvedenym AC adaptérom. In3talacia v budove
by mala zabezpecl prlslusnu zaloznu ochranu pred skratovanim.
e. Ochranné pospajanie musi byt nainstalované v siilade s miestnymi $tatnymi pravidlami

anariadeniami pre elektroinstalacie.

Vyhlasenie o vystaveni oziareni
- Toto zariadenie sa musi in3talovat a obsluhovat tak, aby bola vzdialenost medzi
vasim telom minimélne 20 cm.

BB3HIUKBAHE Ha N0Xap. 32 OCUTypABaHE Ha NOAXOAALY Bb3AYLIEH NOTOK APbKTE Ha
PasCToAHMe OT NOHe 20 MM OT BEHTUNIALMOHHWTE OTBOPH.

© NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: 3a HamanAsaHe Ha pvcka OT oXap WM TOKOB yAap He u3naraiire
npoayKTa Ha AbXA UM Bnara.

© NPEQYNPEXAEHME: He n3nonssaiite npojyKTa Ha MECTa, KOUTO MOTaT f1a NONaHaT
nog Bopa.

© TNPEAYMPEXAEHME: V36:r8aiiTe U3n0oN3BaHeTo Ha NPOAYKTa MO Bpeme Ha
rpbMoTeBIUYHI Gypu. Mosxe Aa UMa PUCK OT AUG TOKOB yAap OT Cl

Muq)opmauun 3a eneKkTpuyecka 6e30nacHoOCT (aKo e NpUNoXNMo)

VI31ICKBaHMATA 32 HANPEXEHNE, YECTOTa U TOK, IOCOYEHI Ha ETUKETA Ha npomsaonvlrenﬂ,

cnepiga fa 6baat cnassan. Ci KbM Ha [

nocoueHuTe, MOXe a AOBEAE A0 pabora, Ha

VM ONaCHOCT OT NOXAPp B CNyYai Ha HECNa3BaHe Ha OFPaHNYEHNATA,

B 060py/ABAHETO HAMA YaCTW, M3UCKBALLM 0GCNYKBaHE OT onepatop. CepBusHo

obcnyxeaHe TpAGBa Aa Ce N3BBPWBA CAMO OT KBANNGULMPaHK TeXHULM.

3. Toea e cHabpieHo ¢ Kaben, KOWTO UMa UHTerpupaH
3awuTen POBOAHK, 3ac KbM 3a3emeH
npennasen 13X,
a. Te kaben c kaben, p

T Fiora e iire Lencen 3a ci

W3X0f3, Thil KaTo TOBA L1je KOMNPOMETIPA 3a3eMABAHETO.

6. CepTdnKaTsbT 32 6€30NaCHOCT Ha Hanara

Ta v Ta My ynotpe6a moxe fja cb3page

ONaCHOCT OT TOKOB y/1ap, KOVITO 1 0BE/IE /10 CEPUO3HO HapaHABAHE MM CMBPT.

. CBbpXKETE Ce C KBAMOULMPAH ENEKTPOTEXHIK MW C MPOV3BOAVTENA, aKO MMaTe
BBPOCY OTHOCHO MOHTaXa, NPEAN Aa CBbPXKETe 060PyABAHETO.
3alWnNTHOTO 3a3eMABaHe Ce OCUryPABA OT NOCOYEHNA MPOMEHNNBOTOKOB ajanTep.
CrpajHaTa uHCTanauvs cnefiga 1a e ocurypeHa c NojIXoAALIa pe3epBHa 3aliuTa o
KbCO CbefvHeHue.

. 3awWnTHUTE BPB3KY TPAGBA 42 6bAAT MHCTANNPAHI B CHOTBETCTBIE C MECTHY
HaUMOHANHN NpaBuna 1 pernameHT 3a okabenasaxe.

~

OT NpepocTaBeHya ogobpeH
KbM 2:

®

)

3a Ha
- ToBa obopysiBaHe TPAGBa f1a C€ MOHTMPA 1 eKCMNoaTUPa Ha MUHNMANHO PascTosAHme oT 20 cM
MEXAy U3/1bYBATENA 1 BAWETO TANO.

légaramlas érdekében hagyjon legalabb 20 mm szabad helyet a szell6zényilasok mellett.
FIGYELMEZTETES: A t(iz vagy dramiités kockazatanak csokkentése érdekében ne tegye
ki a terméket esének vagy nedvességnek.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne hasznalja ezt a terméket olyan helyen, ahol viz ala kertilhet.
FIGYELMEZTETES: Keriilje a termék hasznalatat vihar idején. Fennallhat a villamcsapés
miatti aramiités veszélye.

e © oSO wr-

Eleklromos biztonsagi informaciék (ha van)
. Meg kell felelni a gyarto cimkéjén feltiintetett fesziiltség-, frekvencia- és
aramkdvetelményeknek. A megadollaklol eltéré aramforrashoz valo csatlakoztatas
helytelen miiko ab 4sahoz vagy tli 3 vezethet, ha
nem tartjak be a korlatozasokat.

2. Ebben a berendezésben nincsenek kezel6 altal javithato alkatrészek. A szervizelést csak
szakképzett szerviztechnikus végezheti.
3. Eza berendezés egy lecsatolhato tapkabellel van ellitva, amely beépitett biztonségi

foldelévezetékkel rendelkezik, amelyet foldelt i aljzathoz kell c
. Ne cserelje kia tapkabelt olyanra amely nem me\leke\tjcvahagyott tipus. Soha ne
kes aljzathoz val6 c 0z, mert ez

megsérti a foldels Vezaték folymnossagat

. Aberendezés a biztonsagi tanusitvany részeként megkoveteli a foldelGvezeték
hasznalatat, a modositas vagy a helytelen hasznalat aramiitésveszélyt jelenthet, amely
stilyos sériilést vagy halalt okozhat.
Ha kérdése van a telepitéssel kapcsolatban, a berendezés csatlakoztatéasa elétt
forduljon szakképzett villanyszerel6hoz vagy a gyartohoz.

. A vedofoldelest a listan szerepld AC adapter biztositja. A beépitett szigetelésnek
megfelel6 rovidzarlat elleni védelmet kell biztositania.

. AvédGkotést a helyi nemzeti huzalozasi szabalyoknak és el6irasoknak megfelel6en
kell beszerelni.

o

o

n

a

o

Sugarterhelési nyllatknzat
- Ezt a berend: y kell felszerelni és G
legalabb 20 cm tavolsag legyen.

- Ezt azadot nem szabad mas antennaval vagy adoval egy helyen elhelyezni, illetve azzal
egyiitt méikodtetni.

i, hogy a sugérforras és a teste kozott

~Tent I‘l; &n ."I"."' tumi -anisa-nesmie obsluhovat spolotne so iadnouinou ~Tosn He TpAbBa A1 66716 710 ViV 6KC 3aeMHO C ApyTH likédési ia (MHz): - 150-53; 5470-5725
anténou alebo vysielacom. aHTeHV AN npepasaTeny. Max. RF kimeneti teljesitmény: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm
Prevadzkové frekvenéné pasma (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725 N . " .
. L " - " " Ez az eszk6z csak beltéri hasznalatra korlatozodik, ha az 5150 - 5350 MHz frekvenciatartomény-
Max. VF vystupny vykon: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm PaGora ecrora (MHz): 242°0°d28“33-5 5‘25:;;50 5“37;’;8725 ban miikodik az 6sszes tagallamon beliil. Az 5,8 GHz-es frekvenciasavban tilos a mkadtetés a
T < m < m < m a

Pouzivanie tohto zariadenia je obmedzené len na interiérové pouzivanie v ramci frekvenéného
rozsahu 5150 az 5350 MHz vo v3etkych ¢lenskych 3tatoch. Prevadzka vo frekvenénom pasme
5,8 GHz je v ¢lenskych tatoch, kde sa nepouziva BFWA, zakazana.

Vyhlasenie o zhode
Spolo¢nost UBIQUITI tymto prehlasuje, e toto zariadenie U7-LR spliia zdkladné poziadavky a
dalsie prlslusne ustanovenia smernic 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Softvér zariadenia
neméze ovplyvnit zhodu s poziadavkami smernice o radiovych zariadeniach (RED), a to ani v
pripade, ze sa softvér zmeni alebo vymeni. PIné znemevyh\asema ozhodeEUa podrobne
informacie o sulade su k dispozicii na nasledujucej ir

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holandsko

ToBa yCTPOVICTBOTO @ OrpaHInuEHO 33 M3MON3BaHE Ha 3aKPUTO CaMO KOaTo paboTy B
PaavoueCToTeH AManasoH ot 5150 A0 5350 MHZ 3a BCvuki Abp«aBy uneHki. 3abpaHeHa e
eKCnnoaTayus B pafuoyectoTHaTa fieHTa 5,8 GHz B AbpKaBu 13BBbH pUKCMpaHus
WNPOKONEHTOB Ge3XnueH A0CTb.

[lexnapauyus 3a cboTBeTCTBIE

CHacToawoTo UBIQUITI aeknapupa, ye Tosa ycTpoiicTso, U7-LR, cboTBeTCTBa Ha
ChLUECTBEHUTE U3MCKBAHIA 1 APYTATE NPUNCKMMI NPeANNCaHIA Ha iupekTuan 2014/53/EC,
2014/30/EC, 2014/35/EC. YCTPOVCTBOTO MMa COdTYep, KOWTO HE MOXKE Aa NOBAUAE BbPXY.
CbOTBETCTBUETO C [IMPeKTMBATA 3a PaAMOCHOpLAKeHUATa (RED) 4OPY aKo 6b/3e MPOMEHEH un
noameHeH. MbaHUAT TekeT Ha EC leknapauuaTa 3a CboTBETCTBIE U NOAPO6Ha MHGOPMaLMA 3a
CbHOTBETCTBMETO € HaMYHa Ha CeAiHNA MHTEePHeT appec: ui.com/compliance

Y6ukyntn VkTeprewsHbn Xonaukr b.8. (Ubiquiti International Holding BV.)
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Hunaepnanana

BFWA-n kiviili tagallamokban.

Megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Az UBIQUITI ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az U7-LR eszkoz megfelel a 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU. A késziilék olyan szoftverrel rendelkezik, amely nem befolyasolja a RED-nek vald
megfeleléséget, még akkor sem, ha a szoftvert megvaltoztatjak vagy kicserélik. Az
EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege és a részletes megfeleléségi informaciok a
kovetkezé internetcimen érhetdk el: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Hollandia

(hvis
1. Laes, folg og gem disse anvisninger.
2. Veer opmaerksom pé alle advarsler.
3. Anvend kuntllslutnlngev/tllbehmdererspec\ﬁceretaffabrlkanten
[1] 2 Util ilation kan forarsage . Hold mindst 20 mm frit
rum ved siden afventilationshullerne for at opn4 tilstraekkelig luftstromning.
@ ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for elektrisk stad, udseet ikke dette produkt for regn
o

eller fugt.
ADVARSEL: Brug ikke dette produkt pé steder, hvor det kan komme under vand.

© ADVARSEL: Undg at bruge dette produkt i tordenvejr. Der kan vzere en svag risiko for
elektrisk sted fra lynnedslag.

Elektrisk sil i ion (hvis

1. Kravene til spaending, frekvens og stram oplyst p& produktetiketten skal overholdes.
Tilslutning til en anden stromkilde end den specificerede kan resultere i ukorrekt drift,
beskadigelse af udstyret eller udgere en brandfare, hvis kravene ikke overholdes.

2. Dereringen deleindei dette udstyr, der skal vedligeholdes af brugeren. Der ma kun
udfores service af en kvalificeret tekniker.
3. Dette udstyr er forsynet med en aftagelig netledning, som har en integreret

ing beregnet til til en jordet sil
Udskift ikke netledningen med en, der ikke erafden medfelgende, godkendte type.
Brug aldrig et adapterstik til at tilslutte til en ikke-jordet stikkontakt, da dette vil
afbrydejordforbindelsen.
Udstyret kraver brug af j , som en del af sil ertificeringen, da
andringer eller forkert brug ellers kan medfere risiko for elektrisk sted, der kan
resultere i alvorlig personskade eller dod.
. Kontakt en kvalificeret elektriker eller
installationen, inden udstyret tilsluttes.
. Den listede AC-adapter har beskyttelsesjord. Bygningsinstallationen skal give
passende backup med en kortslutningsbeskyttelse.
Beskyttelsen ved sammenkoblingen skal udferes i overensstemmelse med lokale,
nationale regler og forskrifter for montering.

®

o

n

hvis der er sperg: om

o

®

gom
- Dette udstyr skal monteres og betjenes med en afstand pd mindst 20 cm mellem
udstrallngskllden og din krop.
enne sender mé ikke placeres sammen med, eller drives sammen med en anden antenne
eller sender.

Driftsfrekvens (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725

Merknader for sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)

Les, folg, og behold denne instruksjonen.

Folg alle advarsler.

Bruk kun deler/tilbeher som er spesifisert av produsenten.

ADVARSEL: Ved & ikke sarge for tilstrekkelig ventilasjon kan man forarsake brannfare.
Hold minst 20 mm klaring ved siden av ventilasjonshullene for tilstrekkelig luftstram.
ADVARSEL: For a redusere risikoen for brann eller elektrisk stat, m& produktet ikke
utsettes for regn eller fuktighet.

ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk dette produktet pé steder som kan havne nedi vann.
ADVARSEL: Unnga & bruke dette produktet under tordenvaer. Det kan vaere en liten risiko
for at elektrisk stot oppstar ved kontakt med lyn.

e & S uwr=-

Informasjon om elektrisk sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)
1. Overholdelse er pakrevd med hensyn til krav for spenning-, frekvens og strom angitt pa
rodusentens etikett. Tilkobling til en annen stramkilde enn de som er spesifisert kan fore
til feil drift, skade pa  utstyret eller utgjore en brannfare hvis begrensningene ikke folges.
2. Deteringen deler pa innsiden av dette systemet som kan repareres av operatoren.

Service skal kun utfores av en kvalifisert servicetekniker.

Enheten er utstyrt med en avtakbar streamledning som har en integrert jordet ledning for

sikkerhet, og er beregnet for tilkobling til et jordet suttak.

a. Ikke bytt ut stromledningen med en stromledning som ikke er godkjent slik den

medfolgende godkjente typen. Bruk aldri en adapterplugg til & koble til en toleder

stikkontakt, da dette vil edelegge kontinuiteten til ledningen som er jordet.

Utstyret krever bruk av jordet ledning som en del av sikkerhetssertifiseringen, og

modifisering eller feil bruk kan gi stotfare som kan resultere i alvorlig personskade eller

ded.

Hvis det er spersmal om installasjonen for du kobler il utstyret, ma du kontakte en

kvalifisert elektriker eller produsenten.

Beskyttende jording leveres av oppfort AC-adapter. Bygningsinstallasjon skal gi en

hensiktsmessig sikring for kortslutning.

Beskyttende bindemiddel ma installeres i samsvar med lokale og nasjonale

ledningsregler og forskrifter.

w

s

[
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Erklaering om stralingseksponering
- Dette utstyret bor installeres og brukes med en minimumsavstand pa 20 cm mellom
radiatoren og kroppen din.

enne senderen ma ikke samlokaliseres eller fungere sammen med noen annen antenne
ellev sender.

Driftsfrekvens (MHz): 2400-2483.5 5150-5350 5470-5725

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20
mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for adequate airflow.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain
or moisture.

WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote
risk of electric shock from lightning.

e & S wvn-

Safety ion (if

Compllance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements

indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a different power source than those

specified may result in improper operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire
hazard if the limitations are not followed.

There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be

provided only by a qualified service technician.

This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety

ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type.
Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the
continuity of the grounding wire.

. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification,
modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or
death.

. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacmrer if there are questions about the

installation prior to connecting the equipm

Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide

appropriate short-circuit backup protection.

. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules
and regulations.

Lo o

o

o o

o

Radiation Exposure Statement

- This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20 cm between
the radiator and your body.

- This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna
or transmitter.

Maks. <20dBm =23dBm =30dBm

Denne enhed er, i alle medlemslande, begraenset til kun at ma bruges indenders, nar den
opererer i frekvensomréadet 5.150 - 5.350 MHz. Drift i 5,8 GHz-frekvensbandet er forbudt i
ikke-BFWA-medlemslande.

Overensstemmelseserklaring

Hermed erklaerer UBIQUITI, at denne enhed, U7-LR, er i overer med d

krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU 2014/35/EU

Enheden har software, der ikke kan pavirke overensstemmelsen med RED, selvom softwaren

@ndres eller udskiftes. Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen og detaljeret
er ig pa folgende i

ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding BV.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland

Maks. RF =20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

Denne enheten er begrenset til innenders bruk nér den brukes i frekvensomradet 5150 - 5350
MHzialle Drifti5,8 GH; erforbudti 1d som ikke er
BFWA-medlem.

Samsvarserklaerin

Herved erklaerer UBIQUITI at denne enheten, U7-LR, er i samsvar med de grunnleggende
kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktivene 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU.
Enheten har en programvare som ikke kan pavirke samsvar med RED, selv om programvaren
endres eller erstattes. Den ige teksten til EU kl n og detaljert
samsvarsinformasjon er tilgjengelig pa felgende Internett-adresse: ui. comlcompllan:e

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederland

C (MH2): 2483 5150-5350 5470-5725
Max. RF Output Power: <20dBm <23dBm <30dBm

This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 - 5350 MHz frequency
range. Operation in the 5.8 GHz frequency band (BFWA: Broadband Fixed Wireless Access) shall
check with local regulation.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBIQUITI, declares that this device, U7-LR, is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of UK Regulations Radio Equipment Regulations
2017, Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 and Electrical Equipment (Safety)
Regulations 2016. The device has software that cannot affect the conformity with the RED,
even if the software is changed or replaced. The full text of the UK declaration of conformity
and detailed compliance information is available at the following internet address:
ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti Distribution UK Limited
2 New Street Square, London, United Kingdom

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

2. Heedallwarnings.

3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

© WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20
mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for adequate airflow.

@ WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain
o

(]

or moisture.

WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote
risk of electric shock from lightning.

lectrical Safety ion (if

Compllance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements

indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a different power source than those

specified may result in improper operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire

hazard if the limitations are not followed.

2. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be
provided only by a qualified service technician.

3. This equipment s provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety
ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type.
Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the
continuity of the grounding wire.

b. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification,
modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or
death.

c. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the
installation prior to connecting the equipment.

d. Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide
appropriate short-circuit backup protection.

e. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules
and regulations.

Compliance information is available at the following internet address:
ui.com/compliance I C

Avis de sécurité (si applicable)

Lisez, suivez et conservez ces instructions.

2. Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

3. Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

© ATTENTION: Linsuffisance de ventilation adéquate peut causer un risque d'incendie.
Laissez un espace minimum de 20 mm devant tous les trous de ventilation pour un débit
d'airadéquat.

@ ATTENTION : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution, nexposez pas ce

produit a la pluie ou & I'humidité.

ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas ce produit dans un endroit ou il pourrait étre submergé par

I'eau.

© ATTENTION : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. Il peut y avoir un
risque de choc électrique a distance par la foudre.

(]

desécurité é i (si
La conformité est requise en ce qui concerne la tension, la fréquence et les exigences
actuelles indiquées sur 'étiquette du fabricant. Une connexion & une autre source
d‘alimentation que celles précisées peut entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement,
endommager I'équipement ou poser un risque d'incendie si les limites ne sont pas
respectées.

2. Cematériel ne contient pas de piéces devant étre entretenues par l'opérateur. Les
réparations doivent uniquement étre fournies par un technicien qualifié.
3. Ce matériel est fourni avec un cordon d'alimentation amovible qui dispose d'un fil de

terre de sécurité intégré destiné a la connexion a une prise de terre de sécurité.
a. Ne remplacez pas le cordon d'alimentation par un cordon qui n'est pas approuve.
N'utilisez jamais un adaptateur pour connecter le matériel a une prise a 2 fils car cela
nuira a la continuité du fil de mise a la terre.
Le matériel nécessite I'utilisation d'un fil de mise a la terre dans le cadre de sa
certification de sécurité. Toute modification ou tout mauvais usage peut constituer un
risque de choc électrique pouvant entrainer une blessure grave, voire la mort.
. Contactez un électricien qualifié ou le fabricant en cas de questions au sujet de
I'installation avant la connexion du matériel.
. Une mise a la terre de protection est fournie par 'adaptateur CA indiqué. Le batiment
fournira une protection appropriée de protection contre les courts-circuits.
Une couche protectrice de liaison doit étre installée conformément aux regles et
réglementations locales.

I
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Informations la conformité sont disponibles a I'adresse internet suivante :

Safety Notices (if applicable)

Read, follow, and keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20
mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for adequate airflow.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain
or moisture.

WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote
risk of electric shock from lightning.

e © owvr=

Safety (if

Compllance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements

indicated on the manufacturer’s label. Connection to a different power source than those

specified may result in improper operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire
hazard if the limitations are not followed.

There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be

provided only by a qualified service technician.

This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety

ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety outlet.

a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type.
Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the
continuity of the grounding wire.

. The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification,
modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or
death.

. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the

installation prior to connecting the equipment.

Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide

appropriate short-circuit backup protection.

. Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules
and regulations.

Compliance information is available at the following internet address:
ui.com/compliance 1@3
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Ubiquiti® U

U7-LR

npasvma TexHUKm 6esonacHocTy

0: b C 5TUMN UHCT
CobniopaiiTe Bce Mepbi npeno(ropomHo(m
Vicnonb3yiiTe ToNbKO NPUHAANEKHOCTY 11 KOMNNIEKTYHoLE, Ol0BPeHHbIE
npoussoAUTenem.
OCTOPOXHO! He ucnonb3yiiTe usaenue 8 MECTax, [ie OHO MOXET 6bITb OPYEHO B

UXu cnepyiiTe M.

© wnh=

Bogy.
© OCTOPOXHO! He ncnonb3yiite usaenve 8o Bpems rpossi. MoxeT BO3HUKHY Tb.
ONaCcHOCTb MOPAXKEHMA HNEKTPUNECKM TOKOM BCIEACTBHE YAapa MONHIN.

TexHuKn npn
[ cobniopatb K 4acToTe 1 TOKY, Ha 3TUKeTke
npoussoauTens.
TOAKMIOUEHIE K UCTOUHIKY NUTaHIA, OTAYHOMY OT yKa3aHHOTO, MOXET NPUBECTI K
i pabore, VM BO3ropaHuio B cyuae

Heco6nioAeHUsA OrpaHNyeHNil.
MWTakVe YCTPOICTBA OCYLLECTBAAETCA 33 CHET TexHONOr U POE (4epes kabenb ¢ BUTOiA napoit
Ethernet) npy HanpsXeHUM 44 - 57 B (TOCTOAHHbIV TOK).

n ycnosvm nc
-Wai nnm BHe
-TemnepaTtypa npm KCnAyaTauum 1 xpaHeHnu: ot -30 ao 60 °C
- BnaxHoCTb Npu 3KcnnyaTaLymm 1 xpaHeHnu: ot 5 ao 90% (6e3 KoHAeHcaw)
- [laHHoe HOMKHO yC ThCA 1 KC cco
AVICTaHUMN MeX 1y V3NyuaTenem v YenoBekom He meHee 20 cm.
- YCTaHOBWNK HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 33 COBMIOACHINE MECTHBIX HOPM, B TOM YKMC/Ie NPaBIA Mo
SKCNAyaTauu B peenax AONyCTUMbIX KaHa 0B YacTOT U BbIXOAHOM MOLHOCTH.

Pa6ouan yacrora (Mly): 2400-2483,5 5150-5350 5650 -6200

PY: <20 abm <20 a6m <20 pbm

HeucnpasHocTs ycTpoiictsa
B CNly\iae HNCIPABHOCTI OTKIONHTE YCTPOVICTBO OT MCTOMHUKA NUTaHUA 1 OBPATUTEC K

Ana CBE/IeHUI1 O rapaHTUIHOM 06Ny K1BaHUM O6paTUTeCh
Ha CaiT ui. y

K nm

y
Heo6x0A1MO OTAENNTL YCTPOCTBO OT GbITOBbIX OTXOAOB M YTUAM3NPOBATh €ro 6e3onacHbim
cnoco6oM cpasath B Ci nyHKTbI Usyunre

Ha B Bawwem pervoHxe.
V\ncbopmauww 0 AaTe U3rOTOBACHUA YCTPOVCTBA yKa3aHa Ha KOpyCe yCTPOVICTBa Ha STHKETKe
C CepUitHbIM HOMEPOM. B NepBoii CeKLMN LGP STUKETKIN Nepsble ABe LMdPbI 03HaualoT rog
(nocnepHve 2 UMpbI roAa) U cnefyloLLme ABE UGB! 03HAYAIOT HOMEP HeflenM.

CrpaHa usrotosnenus: Knutaii n BbetHam (cm. Ha ynakoske)

Vrotosuens: Ubiquiti Inc
685 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017, CLUA

640-02971-02




